

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT**

TABULATED BY: Brett DeVries  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: SCS Engineers  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, March 15, 2023

RFB 4617		Tri Con Works, LLC		Bridges Specialties Inc		Landmarc Environmental Systems, LLC		Carlson Environmental Consultants	
Cefe Valenzuela Landfill Cell 3C Gas Collection & Control System Expansion Project No. 23118 BASE BID		5210 West Road Baytown, TX 77521		4233 FM 624 Robstown, TX 78380		1316 Bond St 108 Naperville, IL 60563		305 S Main Street Monroe, NC 28112	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
<b>PART A - GENERAL</b>									
A1	Mobilization (Maximum 5%)	LS	1	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A3	Vertical LFG Extraction Wells (6-inch HDPE SDR 11 Pipe)	VF	1,046	\$ 107.25	\$ 112,183.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 125,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125,520.00
A4	Drilling Past Obstructions or Drilling less than 5 foot/hour	HR	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
A5	Wellbore Abandonment	VF	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00
A6	Standard Wellhead Installation	EA	21	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 35,175.00
A7	Remove Wellhead	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
A8	2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line (Common Pipe Trench)	LF	1,930	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,615.00
A9	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Condensate Forcemain (Common Pipe Trench)	LF	4,460	\$ 40.00	\$ 178,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 138,260.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 149,410.00
A10	6-inch Diameter HDPE SDR 17 Lateral	LF	2,320	\$ 44.00	\$ 102,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 93,380.00
A11	8-inch Diameter HDPE SDR 17 Header	LF	1,320	\$ 65.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 130,020.00
A12	18-inch Diameter HDPE SDR 17 Header	LF	650	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
A13	Trench Depth Between 5-foot and 7-foot	LF	910	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,830.00
A14	Trench Depth Between 7-foot and 10-foot	LF	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
A15	Trench Depth Between 10-foot and 12-foot	LF	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
A16	Tie-in to Existing 24-inch Blind Flange, 2-inch Air Supply Line, and 3-inch Condensate Forcemain (Below-Grade)	EA	1	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
A17	12-inch CMP Road Crossing	LF	60	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00
A18	18-inch CMP Road Crossing	LF	60	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,520.00
A19	8-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
A20	18-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
A21	Leachate Cleanout Connection (6-inch, Below-Grade)	EA	1	\$ 7,533.00	\$ 7,533.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
A22	2-inch Diameter Air Supply Line Isolation and Blow-off Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
A23	3-inch Condensate Forcemain Isolation Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
A24	18-inch Single-Contained Condensate Sump & Pump (CS-5)	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
A25	Seed, Mulch, and Fertilizer	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 36,650.00	\$ 36,650.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - (ITEMS A1 THRU A26)</b>				<b>\$ 712,376.50</b>		<b>\$ 757,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 777,400.00</b>	
<b>PART B - ADDITIVE ALTERNATES</b>									
B1	Allowance	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - (ITEM B1)</b>				<b>\$ 110,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 110,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 110,000.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 822,376.50</b>		<b>\$ 867,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 887,400.00</b>	
				<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$ 1,310,275.00</b>	